
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033386-2024 

Contract

Cable Engineering Services Framework Contract

Northern Powergrid (Northeast) PLC

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033386

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874d  

Published 16 October 2024, 2:36pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Powergrid (Northeast) PLC

Lloyds Courts, 78 Grey Street, NE1 6AF

Newcastle Upon Tyne

20134

Contact

Ian hulbert

Email

ian.hulbert@northernpowergrid.com

Telephone

+44 7720340445

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033386-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033386-2024
mailto:ian.hulbert@northernpowergrid.com


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northernpowergrid.com

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cable Engineering Services Framework Contract

Reference number

NPg23088

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45315100 - Electrical engineering installation works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of services for the installation of cables and associated electrical plant and

http://www.northernpowergrid.com


Page 3 to 10

equipment, restoration and repairs of the electricity network from low voltage up to and
including 20 Kilovolt including the civil works related to these services. The over-arching
work driver for this contract being asset time expired assets on the electricity network, new
customer connections, and repairs and restoration of the electricity network where a fault
has occurred.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Northumberland, County Durham, and Tyne & Wear

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45315100 - Electrical engineering installation works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

the provision of services for the installation of cables and associated electrical plant and
equipment, restoration and repairs of the electricity network from low voltage up to and
including 20 Kilovolt including the civil works related to these services. The over-arching
work driver for this contract being asset time expired assets on the electricity network, new
customer connections, and repairs and restoration of the electricity network where a fault
has occurred.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 10

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Teesside

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45315100 - Electrical engineering installation works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

the provision of services for the installation of cables and associated electrical plant and
equipment, restoration and repairs of the electricity network from low voltage up to and
including 20 Kilovolt including the civil works related to these services. The over-arching
work driver for this contract being asset time expired assets on the electricity network, new
customer connections, and repairs and restoration of the electricity network where a fault
has occurred.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North Yorkshire

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45315100 - Electrical engineering installation works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

the provision of services for the installation of cables and associated electrical plant and
equipment, restoration and repairs of the electricity network from low voltage up to and
including 20 Kilovolt including the civil works related to these services. The over-arching
work driver for this contract being asset time expired assets on the electricity network, new
customer connections, and repairs and restoration of the electricity network where a fault
has occurred.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000006

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NPg23088

Lot No

1

Title

Cable Engineering Services Framework Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/000006-2021


Page 7 to 10

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Freedom Group of Companies Limited

7 Brown Lane

Leeds

LS12 6EH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02867838

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NPg23088

Lot No



Page 8 to 10

2

Title

Cable Engineering Services Framework Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Freedom Group of Companies Limited

7 Brown Lane

Leeds

LS12 6EH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02867838

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 9 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NPg23088

Lot No

3

Title

Cable Engineering Services Framework Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OCU Utility Services Limited

Artemis House, 6-8 Greek Street

Stockport

SK3 3AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 10

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02916906

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Powergrid Limited

Lloyds Court, 98 Grey Street,

Necastle Upon Tyne

NE1 6AF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T16:47:30+0100
	TCPDF




